
SIMPLICITY PARTS BOOK
WONDER MODEL ALL VERSIONS

WONDER.2 WONDERP.2 WONDER.4SS WONDERP.CPN 
WONDERP.FSN WONDERP.TAD WONDERP.TAP

Rev 16 05/02/2022



UPPER BODY            		   Simplicity Model WONDER All Versions

10

3

1 5

7
2

6

2

4

9

8

11

12

13

14
15

16
17

18
25

19

2120

22

23

24



UPPER BODY            	          Simplicity Model WONDER All Versions	       

KEY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 B338-62SV FBI Bezel
2 B338-8300 Lid Hinge E-Clip

3

Not Available Dark Green Bag Door Lid (WONDER.2)
B338-56AG Light Green Bag Door Lid (WONDERP.2)
B338-9200 Red Bag Door Lid and Top Housing (WONDER.4SS)
B338-9300 Reflex Blue Bag Door Lid (WONDERP.CPN, WONDERP.FSN)
B338-9500 Matte White Bag Door Lid (WONDERP.TAD, WONDERP.TAP)

4 B338-63SV Bag Lid Latch 
5 B338-2914 Lid Hinge Cover
6 B338-4600 Lid Hinge Pin
7 B338-3000 Hinge Seal Grommet
8 C338-0300 FBI Assembly
9 B338-2600 Main Inlet Seal

10
B338-1614 Main Suction Inlet (Straight Suction version)
B338-9100 Main Suction Inlet (Powered version)

11 Not Available Wiring Harness (Powered versions only)
12 Not Available Lid Wiring Cover Small
13 Not Available Lid Wiring Cover Large
14 B338-60SV Variable Speed Slide
15 B338-8100 Variable Slide Bushing
16 B338-5914 Variable Speed Slide Cover
17 B338-5814 On/Off Foot Pedal
18 B338-6600 Spring On/Off Foot Pedal
19 Not Available Back Docking
20 Not Available Cord Reel Plug Pocket
21 B338-1214 Cord Strain Relief

22

B338-55PG Dark Green Top Housing (WONDER.2)
B338-55AG Light Green Top Housing (WONDERP.2)
Order B338-9200 Red Top Housing (WONDER.4SS)
Not Available Reflex Blue Top Housing (WONDERP.CPN, WONDERP.FSN)
Not Available Matte White Top Housing (WONDERP.TAD, WONDERP.TAP)

23 B338-2500 Lid Latch Flat Spring

24
B338-52B4 HEPA Filter Bulk
SF19 HEPA Filter Set (Includes Secondary Foam Filter)
SF19G HEPA and Granulated Charcoal Secondary Filter Set

25 Not Available Wire Strain Relief



LOWER BODY            		  Simplicity Model WONDER All Versions

1

2

3

4 5 6

7

8

15

10

12

1314

16

17

18

9

19

20
21

11



LOWER BODY            		  Simplicity Model WONDER All Versions 	       

KEY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 B338-23B4 Bag Compartment Filter Frame

2

B338-8000 Foam Secondary Filter Bulk
Not Available Granulated Charcoal Secondary Filter Bulk
SF19 HEPA and Foam Secondary Filter Set
SF19G HEPA and Granulated Charcoal Secondary Filter Set

3
SCH-6 HEPA Bag (6 Pack)
RCHC-6 RICCAR Charcoal/HEPA Bag (6 Pack)

4 B338-1700 Bag Compartment Seal
5 B338-4700 HEPA Filter Seal

6
B338-3300 Main PCB w/Variable Speed Control (Straight Suction)
B338-9000 Main PCB w/Variable Speed Control (Powered version)

7 B338-6500 Spring Bag Holder
8 B338-50B4 Bag Holder
9 B338-0414 Bag Compartment Insert/Motor Cover
10 B338-0600 Cord Reel
11 C338-0200 Wheel Assembly (Includes bearing, axle, e-clip)
12 B338-4800 Cord Reel Cooling Tube
13 B338-0914 Back Docking
14 C338-0614 Front Caster Assembly
15 B338-0714 Handle Grip
16 B338-0114 Bottom Housing
17 B338-4400 Motor Compartment Seal
18 B338-4500 Motor Compartment Sound Dampener
19 Not Available Bumper
20 B338-5100 Motor Compartment Wire Grommet
21 B338-3100 On/Off Switch



MOTOR ASSEMBLY		    Simplicity Model WONDER All Versions   

KEY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 C338-0500 Motor Assembly
2 B338-4100 Motor Cocoon Back Vibration Rubber
3 Not Available Motor Back Square Rubber Mount
4 B338-3700 Motor Rear Cocoon
5 Not Available Motor Sound Reduction Foam
6 Not Available Motor
7 Not Available Motor Cocoon Internal Foam Seal
8 Not Available Motor Cocoon Vibration Isolation Pad
9 B338-3600 Motor Front Cocoon
10 Not Available Motor Cocoon Front Face Seal

2

1

3
4

5

6

7
8

8

9

10



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK



TOOLS &ACCESSORIES   Simplicity Model WONDER All Versions 

1

2

6 7

9

10

13

4

3

8

5

11

12

14



TOOLS &ACCESSORIES   Simplicity Model WONDER All Versions 

KEY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1
C338-0700 Straight Suction Hose Assembly 
C338-0600 Powered Hose Assembly

2
C338-1100 Straight Suction Wand Assembly
C338-1000 Powered Wand Assembly

3 B338-8800 Replaceable Wand Tip
4 B226-1149 Tool Adapter
5 B338-6900 Tool Caddy
6 B338-7614 2 in 1 Tool
7 B338-5414 Crevice Tool

8
B338-7800B Microfiber Bare Floor Tool
MFP-3 Floor Tool Microfiber Pad (Package of 3)

9 SPET-TOOL Pet Hair Beware Pet Tool  (WONDERP.TAD, 
WONDERP.TAP)

10 TB2-SW Hand Held Turbo Brush (WONDERP.TAP)

11

B338-7900 Rug Floor Combo Tool (WONDERP.TAP)
B226-1000 Snap on Base 
BFP-3 Rug Floor Combo Tool Blue Mopping Pads 

(Package of 3)
WFP-3 Rug Floor Combo Tool White Polishing Pads 

(Package of 3)
12 KIT-BAG Tool Bag (WONDERP.TAD, WONDERP.TAP)

13 D220-1414 Soft Carpet Baseplate (WONDERP.TAD, 
WONDERP.TAP)

14 CTB4 Floor Turbo Brush Slider Knob Unbranded Bulk 
(WONDER.4SS)



COMPACT POWER NOZZLE	     Simplicity Model WONDERP.CPN

1

2

3

4

6
7

8

9

9

10

11

12

13

13

14

15

16

25

23

22

26

24

5
21 20

19

18

17

27



COMPACT POWER NOZZLE      Simplicity Model WONDERP.CPN    

KEY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 B354-4900 LED Board
2 B354-0300 LED Reflector
3 B354-0400 Circuit Breaker
4 B354-0500 Motor Lead Cover
5 B351-7700 Cord Assembly
6 D354-1500 PC Board Assembly
7 B354-0600 Balance Weight
8 D354-0300 Bottom Housing Assembly
9 D354-0400 Small Wheel Assembly
10 D354-0600 Nozzle Cover w/Lens
11 B354-2300B Basetray Cover
12 D354-0700 Baseplate Assembly
13 B354-0700 Baseplate Locking Screws
14 B354-0800 Baseplate Seal
15 B354-0900 Squeegee
16 C354-1300 Agitator Assembly
17 D338-0300 Neck Assembly
18 B351-7914 Retainer Nozzle Plug
19 B351-8300 Spring for Button
20 B351-8124 Button for Wand
21 B351-8214 Button Cover for Wand
22 D354-1100 Motor Assembly
23 D354-1200 Neck Lock Assembly
24 B354-1300 Motor Gasket
25 B354-5200 Belt
26 B354-1200 Lens Cover

27 SCPN Compact Nozzle Assembly



FULL SIZE POWER NOZZLE	     Simplicity Model WONDERP.FSN

43



FULL SIZE POWER NOZZLE      Simplicity Model WONDERP.FSN

KEY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 D350-1500 Top Housing Assembly
2 B350-1515 Headlight Lens
3 D338-0200 Neck Assembly
4 B350-4714C Teflon Seal
5 B351-7600 Pigtail Plug
6 B351-7914 Plug Retainer
7 B350-7700 Wand Release Axle
8 B350-7600B Wand Release Spring
9 B351-7314 Wand Release Upper 

Pedal
10 B351-7414 Wand Release Lower 

Pedal
11 D350-5100 Hidden Raceway 

Assembly
12 C350-5900 Pedal
13 B350-2601 Tilt Lock Lever
14 B350-2801 Tilt Lock Pin
15 A732-8414 Screws Hi/Lo #8
16 D350-9900 Bottom Housing 

Assembly
17 B350-3400 Tilt Lock Link
18 B350-3500 Tilt Lock Torsion Spring
19 B350-2214B Bottom Housing
20 B350-8701B Felt Seal for Bottom 

Housing
21 B350-8414 Belt Housing
22 C350-6731B Rear Wheel Assembly
23 B010-0210C Back Wheel Pin 5mm x 

38mm
24 D350-1100 2.5A Switch
25 C350-9700 Height Adjust Assembly
26 C350-4300 LED Assembly
35 C351-5700 Axle Stamping Assembly
36 C350-9800 Height Adjust Bar 

Assembly
37 B350-4000B External Retaining Ring 

5/16”
38 B350-3942 Axle Height Wheel w/

overmold
39 Not Available Height Adjust Bar
40 C351-5800 Bottom Plate w/seals 

Assembly

KEY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
41 A430-0205 Screw #8 16 x2 .5
42 D351-2100 Steel Agitator Assembly
43 B351-4400 End Caps for Steel 

Agitator
44 A113-2200 Motor
45 B350-2514 Poly V Belt
46 A350-0000 Light Bulb 12v
47 B350-6197B Reflector
48 A350-0100B Snap In Light Socket
49 B123-2700 Wire Connectors Lg
50 B350-8601B Felt Seal for Belt Housing
51 B350-1815 Height Adjust/LED Lens
52 D350-3314 Belt Housing With Seals
53 SFSN Full Size Power Nozzle



FULL SIZE POWER NOZZLE	     Simplicity Model WONDERP.FSN

KEY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 A375-0100 Locking Hex Nut
2 A375-0200 Bearing
3 A733-1810 Clamped Agitator Screw 80mm
4 A733-1800 Clamped Agitator Screw 40mm
5 Not Available Agitator Shaft

6
Not Available Nylon Brush Strip Short (Standard)
Not Available White Brush Strip Short
B351-1800 Natural Brush Strip Short

7

B351-2100 Nylon Brush Strip Long (Standard)
Not Available White Brush Strip Long
SBNW-4 White Brush Strip 4 pk (Includes long and short)
B351-1900 Natural Brush Strip Long
Not Available Natural Brush Strip 4 pk (Includes long and short)

8 Not Available Pulley
9 B351-4400 End Cap Cover
10 B375-3900 Felt Seal
11 B375-3600 Metal End Cap
12 B475-1800 Bearing Cartridge
13 B475-1900 Retainer Ring
14 Not Available Agitator Core
15 D351-2100 Power Nozzle Agitator Assembly

1

2

3

2

1
4

5
6

6

7

7

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

13

13

14

15



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK



TANDEM AIR POWER NOZZLE      Simplicity Model WONDERP.TAD/TAP

25

4

3

2 1

30
31

28

29

32

35

36

37 39 40

25

41

42

43

38

56 57

5554

53

52
33

34

58

10

11

27

5
8

76

9

19

12 15 17 20 22 25

17

26
2524

232119
18161413

59

25
47 48

49

50

51 44

45

46



TANDEM AIR POWER NOZZLE      Simplicity Model WONDERP.TAD/TAP

KEY PART NUM-
BER

DESCRIPTION

1
D220-2370 Nozzle Cover  (STAPN.D)
Not Available Nozzle Cover (STAPN.P)

2 B220-7814 Park
3 B018-0315C Lens
4 B220-2514 Furniture Guard
5 B351-8214 Neck Button Cover
6 B351-8124 Neck Button
7 B351-8300 Spring
8 B220-7914 Neck
9 B354-2800 Neck Lock Ring
10 B351-8400 Pigtail Cord
11 B351-7914 Pigtail Plug Retainer
12 A732-3000 E Clip (STAPN.D)
13 B223-2814C Motor Support Boss

14
See #27 Flat Belt Motor
See #27 V Belt Motor

15 B223-0114 Motor Housing
16 A733-5000 Screw M5 X 6mm Socket
17 B220-4414 Pivot Bushing
18 B220-4500 Felt Pivot Seal
19 See #58 Scroll Housing Right
20 A733-3300 Washer (Behind Fan)
21 B220-4314 Motor Fan
22 A733-2200 Washer
23 A432-0605 Hex Nut
24 B220-4114 Scroll Housing Left
25 A732-8314 Pan Head Screw #8 X 5/8 
26 B480-4514 Motor Inlet Seal

27
D223-1914 Flat Belt Motor Assembly 

(STAPN.D)

D223-2500 V Belt Motor Assembly 
(STAPN.P)

28 A732-2500 Screw M4x12
29 B034-0100 Strain Relief Washer
30 B220-0214 Inlet Duct Cover

31 A350-0500 2 Amp Circuit Breaker 
(STAPN.D)

32 B223-1700 Circuit Breaker Harness 
(STAPN.D)

33 A732-8414 Screw Hi Lo #8 x 7/16”

KEY PART 
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

34 D475-0310 Hall Sensor Assembly 
(STAPN.P)

35
B317-1400K LED Board (STAPN.D)
B317-1600K LED Board (STAPN.P)

36 D220-0114 Basetray Assembly
37 B016-1914 Basetray Plug (STAPN.D)
38 B220-0114D Basetray
39 54.136 Rear Axle Clamp
40 B220-0900 Upright Stop Spring
41 D220-0714 Pedal Assembly
42 B220-0714 Upright Stop Pedal
43 B220-0800 Upright Stop Pedal Pivet
44 D220-0631 Rear Wheel with Axle
45 B010-2800C Large Wheel Axle
46 C220-0531C Rear Wheel
47 B010-0001E Small Wheel Axle
48 C010-2714B Small Wheel

49 D010-2631 Front Wheel Assembly 
Includes #47 & #48

50
B014-0814B Flat Belt Single (STAPN.D)
B014-1200 Lifetime Belt (STAPN.P)

51
D012-2300 Flat Belt Agitator Assembly 

(STAPN.D)

D013-0400 V Belt Agitator Assembly 
(STAPN.P)

52 D220-0414 Baseplate Assembly

53 B370-1843 Front Wheel Assembly with 
Bushing

54 B370-1700B Bottom Plate Axle
55 B220-0414 Baseplate Cover Screw
56 B015-3000B Squeegee
57 B220-0314 Baseplate

58
STAPN.D Delux Tandem Air Power 

Nozzle (Flat Belt)

STAPN.P PremiumTandem Air Nozzle  
(w/ Belt Protection)

59 D220-7914
Tandem Air Power Nozzle 
Neck Assembly Order for 
Replacement of #19



TANDEM AIR AGITATOR    Simplicity Model WONDERP.TAD/TAP

KEY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 A375-0100 1/4-28 Locking Hex Nut
2 B013-1600 Metal End Cap
3 A733-1810 Agitator Screw 80mm
4 B475-1900 Retainer Ring
5 B375-3900 Felt Seal
6 A375-0200 Bearing
7 B220-1200 Pulley for Flat Belt (STAPN.D)

B013-1400 Pulley for Lifetime Belt (STAPN.P)
8 B013-0301 White Brush Strip Short
9 Not Available White Brush Strip Long
10 B013-1500 Edge Brush Bearing Holder with Bearing

11
D012-2300 Flat Belt Agitator (STAPN.D)
D013-0400 Lifetime Belt Agitator (STAPN.P)

1

6

8

9 10
5

6

5

1

8

9

11

2

2

3

4

4

3

3

7


